

Content/Inhalt/Contenu

VIPERS® R35

LANGUAGES/SPRACHEN/TRADUCTION

- + ENGLISH
- + DEUTSCH
- + FRANÇAIS



Datasheet

VIPERS® R35

PROPERTIES

- + Made of 100% rayon
- + Highly absorbent, enabling rapid uptake of liquid spills
- + Cleanroom processed and packaged to ensure low particle generation
- + Supplied in a convenient quarter-folded format
- + Ideal for cleaning catheters and various biomedical instruments
- + Suitable for use on glass and plastic surfaces
- + Compatible with steam autoclaving for use in sterile environments
- + Recommended for use in ISO 6-7 cleanrooms



Datasheet

VIPERS® R35

TECHNICAL DATA

Material	100% Rayon	
Basic Weight	36 g/m ²	
Colour	White	
Thickness	0,26 - 0,30 mm	
Cutting	Laser cut	
Absorbency Capacity	≥ 300 ml/m ²	
Absorbency Rate	≤ 1 sec.	
Non-volatile Residue	IPA	0,002 g/m ²
	DIW	0,010 g/m ²
Ion Content	Sodium (Na)	106,33 ppm
	Potassium (K)	5,94 ppm
	Magnesium (Mg)	0,04 ppm
	Calcium (Ca)	0,32 ppm
	Chloride (Cl)	77,82 ppm
FTIR	No Silicon Oil, Amide and DOP detected	
Particle Count	LPC ≥ 0,5 µm	74,92 x 10 ⁶ particles/m ²
Fibre delivery	Fibers > 100 µm	12 x10 ³ fibers/m ²
Area of Use* R35	ISO 6-7	

*Recommendation based on the above data

ARTICLE DATA

Article No.	Size	Wipes/ (big) bag	(Big) Bags/carton
370735	25 x 25 cm	100	30

SALES

Protect2Clean GmbH
 Erzberg 5
 DE-38126 Braunschweig

T +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-0
F +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-9
E sales@protect2clean.com

 **protect2clean.com**

Datenblatt

VIPERS® R35

EIGENSCHAFTEN

- + Hergestellt aus 100% Viskose
- + Sehr saugfähig, ermöglicht eine schnelle Aufnahme von verschütteten Flüssigkeiten
- + Reinraumgerecht verarbeitet und verpackt, um eine geringe Partikelbildung zu gewährleisten
- + Geliefert im praktischen, viertelgefalteten Format
- + Ideal für die Reinigung von Kathetern und verschiedenen biomedizinischen Instrumenten
- + Geeignet für die Verwendung auf Glas- und Kunststoffoberflächen
- + Kompatibel mit Dampfautoklaven für den Einsatz in sterilen Umgebungen
- + Empfohlen für den Einsatz in ISO 6-7 Reinräumen



Datenblatt

VIPERS® R35

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Material	100% Rayon	
Basisgewicht	36 g/m ²	
Farbe	Weiß	
Stärke	0,26 - 0,30 mm	
Kantenschnitt	Lasergeschnitten	
Aufnahmefähigkeit	≥ 300 ml/m ²	
Aufnahmegeschwindigkeit	≤ 1 sek.	
Extrahierbare Substanzen	IPA	0,002 g/m ²
	DIW	0,010 g/m ²
Ionengehalt	Natrium (Na)	106,33 ppm
	Kalium (K)	5,94 ppm
	Magnesium (Mg)	0,04 ppm
	Kalzium (Ca)	0,32 ppm
	Chlorid (Cl)	77,82 ppm
FTIR	Kein Silikonöl, Amid und DOP nachgewiesen	
Partikelabgabe	LPC ≥ 0,5 µm	7,0 x 10 ⁶ Partikel/m ²
Faserabgabe	Fasern > 100 µm	12 x 10 ³ Fasern/m ²
Einsatzbereich* R35	ISO 6-7	

*Empfehlung auf Basis oben genannter Daten

ARTIKELDATEN

Article No.	Size	Wipes/ (big) bag	(Big) Bags/carton
370735	25 x 25 cm	100	30

VERTRIEB

Protect2Clean GmbH
 Erzberg 5
 DE-38126 Braunschweig

T +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-0
F +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-9
E sales@protect2clean.com

 **protect2clean.com**

Fiche technique

VIPERS® R35

PROPRIÉTÉS

- + Fabriqué à 100% en rayonne
- + Très absorbant, permettant une absorption rapide des liquides renversés
- + Traitement et conditionnement en salle blanche pour garantir une faible production de particules
- + Fourni dans un format pratique plié en quatre
- + Idéal pour le nettoyage des cathéters et de divers instruments biomédicaux
- + Convient pour les surfaces en verre et en plastique
- + Compatible avec l'autoclavage à la vapeur pour une utilisation dans des environnements stériles
- + Recommandé pour les salles blanches ISO 6-7



Fiche technique

VIPERS® R35

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Matériau	100% Rayon	
Poids de base	36 g/m ²	
Couleur	White	
Épaisseur	0,82 – 0,90 mm	
Découpe	Découpe laser	
Capacité d'absorption	≥ 300 ml/m ²	
Taux d'absorption	≤ 1 sec.	
Résidus non-volatils	IPA	0,002 g/m ²
	DIW	0,010 g/m ²
Teneur en ions	Sodium (Na)	106,33 ppm
	Potassium (K)	5,94 ppm
	Magnésium (Mg)	0,04 ppm
	Calcium (Ca)	0,32 ppm
	Chlorure (Cl)	77,82 ppm
FTIR	Pas d'huile de silicium, d'amide et de DOP détectés	
Nombre de particules	LPC ≥ 0,5 µm	7,0 x 10 ⁶ particules /m ²
Libération de fibres	Fibres >100 µm	0,053 x 10 ³ fibres /m ²
Domaine d'utilisation* R35	ISO 6-7	

*Recommandation basée sur les données ci-dessus

DONNÉES ARTICLE

Art. No.	Taille	Lingettes/ (grand) sac	(Grand) Sacs/carton
370735	25 x 25 cm	100	30

DISTRIBUTION

Protect2Clean GmbH
 Erzberg 5
 DE-38126 Braunschweig

T +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-0
F +49 (0) 531 70 222 96-9
E sales@protect2clean.com

 **protect2clean.com**